To: Dr. Charles Johns
Board of Education

From: Dr. Kimberly Ptak
Date: December 14, 2020
Re: Approval of Accounts Payable Bills

Recommendation

DISTRICT

293

GLENBROOK
HIGH SCHOOLS

It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the payment of accounts payable bills in the

amount of $4,800,613.16.

Background

Every month a member of the Board of Education is assigned to review the check registers prior to the
Board meeting in which they will be presented for approval. The check registers attached indicate
payments that have been reviewed and processed by the Business Services department in the form of
paper checks and automated clearing house (ACH) electronic transactions.

A summary of the accounts payable bills included for approval is as follows:

Check Date(s): November 11, 2020, November 18, 2020, November 25,
2020, December 1, 2020, December 2, 2020, & December 15, 2020
Fund Fund Description Amount
10 Educational $4,295,496.85
20 Operations and Maintenance $158,562.10
30 Debt Service $0.00
40 Transportation $245,037.46
50 Municipal Retirement/Social Security $0.00
60 Capital Projects $20,201.83
70 Working Cash $0.00
90 Fire Prevention & Life Safety $0.00
95 Glenbrook Aquatics $633.16
96 Community Programs $0.00
99 Student Activities * $80,681.76
Total | $4,800,613.16
* Student Activities payments are included within the attached check registers, but represent
student-funded transactions separate from district-funded transactions.

3801 West Lake Avenue Glenview, lllinois 60026
tel 847-998-6100 glenbrook225.0rg



NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225
PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BILLS

WHEREAS lllinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.19) permits the school board to submit to the
treasurer a certified copy of board minutes, properly signed by the secretary and president, showing all
bills approved for payment by the board and clearly showing to whom, and for what purpose each
payment is to be made by the treasurer, and to what budgetary item each payment shall be debited; and

WHEREAS the board minutes have not yet been approved by the Board of Education;

NOW, THEREFORE Be it Resolved by the Board of Education of Northfield Township High
School District No. 225, Cook County, lllinois, as follows:

Section 1: The amounts of money, as indicated on the Approval of Accounts Payable Bills
attached to and made part of this document, shall be paid to the designated recipients.

Section 2: The President and Secretary are hereby authorized and directed to sign this
Board Order and file or cause the same to be filed with the Treasurer of the Northfield Township School

Treasurer Office.

Section 3: This Board Order shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.
Upon motion by Member to adopt the above Board Order, seconded by
Member , a roll call vote was taken, and the Members voted as follows:
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
The President declared the Motion duly carried this 14th day of December, 2020.
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF NORTHFIELD
TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
By:
Bruce Doughty
President, Board of Education
ATTEST:

Rosanne Williamson
Secretary, Board of Education



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/2/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 9.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Instructional Coaches Second Quarter Book Group Book Order - Grit:  11/11/2020 10 E 300 2210 4300 30 002210 9.88

The Power of Passion and Perseverance
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

11/2/2020 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 69.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Math - Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1520 4100 30 005850 69.45

Glenbrook South High School - Mathletes

11/2/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Godaddy.Com LLC 33.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Choir Website Annual Domain Renewal 2020/21 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820730 33.17

Student Based Activity - Music General Fund

11/2/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -19.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Orchesis - Sales Tax Refund 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 -19.14

Student Based Activity - Orchesis

11/2/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card NAPA Auto Parts 7.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 General Supplies for Temperature Check Kiosks 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 7.88

Administraton - Technology Services

11/2/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 39.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Titans Helping Titans - Clothing 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830060 39.00

Student Based Activity - Aid Fund
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/2/2020 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Business 36.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Office Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 36.65

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

11/2/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 61.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Preschool Science Book 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1400 4300 20 001435 61.38

Glenbrook North High School - PreSchool

11/2/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card D'Agostino's Pizzeria 75.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Debate - Meadows Tournament - Online 10/31/20 - 11/2/20 - Hospitality 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830290 75.66

Student Based Activity - Debate Club

11/2/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Indeed, Inc. 285.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Employee Recruitment Services for October 2020 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2640 3520 10 002640 285.49

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

11/2/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 213.02
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Book Order 11/11/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 213.02

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

11/2/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 4.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Mouse Pad 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 4.28

Administraton - Superintendent's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department

Payment Type

Transaction Amount

11/2/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 9.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Instructional Coaches Second Quarter Book Group Book Order - Grit: ~ 11/11/2020 10 E 300 2210 4300 30 002210 9.88

The Power of Passion and Perseverance
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

11/2/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 4.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS CTE - ECE Supply Kit Supplies - Pipe Cleaners 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 4.99

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

11/2/2020 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Business 47.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - HDMI Adapters for Classroom 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 47.97

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

11/2/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 11.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS CTE - ECE Supply Kit Supplies - Pompoms 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 11.99

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

11/2/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 9.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Instructional Coaches Second Quarter Book Group Book Order - Grit: ~ 11/11/2020 10 E 300 2210 4300 30 002210 9.88

The Power of Passion and Perseverance
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

11/2/2020 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Springbuk, Inc 8,500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Health Analytics Software Platform - Implementation Fee 11/11/2020 10 L 100 4720 0000 00 000000 8,500.00

Administraton

- Accrual/Summary Accounts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/2/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Office Depot 127.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Meeting Refreshments - Bottled Water 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 127.96
Administraton - Board of Education
11/2/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBA Tech - Accessories for Electronic Doors - Batteries 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 100.00
Administraton - Technology Services
11/2/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 0.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Apple iCloud 50GB Monthly Storage Plan 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 0.99
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
11/2/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Hobby Lobby 10.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN FCS Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 10.95
Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science
11/2/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc 260.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 IMEA Audition Entries 2020/21 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 6500 20 001045 260.00
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/2/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 120.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Band Music 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 120.55

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/2/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc 350.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 ILMEA Festival Entries 2020/21 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 6500 20 001045 350.00
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/2/2020 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 88.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN - General Office Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 88.64
Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies
11/2/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Underground Printing 114.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Poms Tank Tops 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820820 114.48
Student Based Activity - Pom Pom Squad
11/2/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Office Depot 1.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS CTE - ECE Supply Kits - Crayons and Watercolor Paints 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 1.79
Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
11/2/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Office Depot 42.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS CTE - ECE Supply Kits - Crayons and Watercolor Paints 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 42.96
Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
11/2/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amoco #1776350 Greenwood 19.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Driver's Ed - Refuel Car 1090 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 19.59

Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/2/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Starbucks 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Driver's Ed - Gift Cards 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 50.00
Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education
11/2/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc 875.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - ILMEA Festival Entries 2020/21 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 6500 30 001045 875.00
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/2/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc 550.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - ILMEA Audition Entries 2020/21 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 6500 30 001045 550.00
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/2/2020 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card TeachersPayTeachers 4.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Math - Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 4.00
Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
11/2/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 59.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Cleaning Solution 11/11/2020 20 E 300 2542 4822 30 009010 59.76
Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services
11/2/2020 GBS - Science Procurement Card PetSmart 62.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Fish Tank Filter for Biology Classroom Tank 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 62.98

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/2/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Discount Dance Supply 934.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Poms - Costumes 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 934.75
Student Based Activity - Titan Poms
11/2/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Sticker Mule 250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Canned Food Drive - Stickers 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830990 250.00
Student Based Activity - Student Council
11/2/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Discount Dance Supply 7.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Poms - Costume Shipping 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 7.95
Student Based Activity - Titan Poms
11/3/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 58.22
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN FCS Fleece Throw Blankets - Pack of 12 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 58.22
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
11/3/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card D'Agostino's Pizzeria 75.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Debate - Meadows Tournament - Online 10/31/20 - 11/2/20 - Hospitality 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830290 75.66
Student Based Activity - Debate Club
11/3/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 495.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBA Television Services 10/13/20 - 11/12/20 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 495.39

Administraton - Technology Services

7 of 22




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/3/2020 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Successories Inc 265.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN PE - Gifts for Senior PE Leaders - Soup Mug & Spoon (25) 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 265.72

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

11/3/2020 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 26.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Specimen Containers for ESRP Student Experiment 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 26.91

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/3/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 14.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Book Order 11/11/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 14.19

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

11/3/2020 GBS - Science Procurement Card DoleEvans Bouyer LLC 594.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Replacement Light Fixtures for Science Office Fish Tank 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001055 594.90

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/3/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Choral Tracks 199.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Full Choir Access to Choral Tracks - Access for 50 Singers 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 199.96

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

11/3/2020 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 12.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Book Order - The Face of Our Past 11/11/2020 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 12.82

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/3/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 338.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Replacement Batteries 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1530 3230 20 005805 338.00

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

11/3/2020 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Fastmodel Sports 89.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Athletics - Girls Basketball Game Planning Program 11/2/20 - 11/2/21 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005315 89.99

Glenbrook South High School - Girls Basketball

11/3/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Malnati Organization LLC 25.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN SAO Variety Show Tryout Hospitality 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 821302 25.15

Student Based Activity - Variety Show

11/3/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 4.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Office Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 4.41

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

11/3/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amoco #1776350 Greenwood 42.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Gasoline for Grounds 11/11/2020 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 42.72

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

11/3/2020 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 35.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Math - Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1520 4100 30 005850 35.49

Glenbrook South High School - Mathletes
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
11/3/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card IDSA/IL Directors Of Student Activities 105.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS SAO - Registration for IDSA Student Leadership Virtual Workshop 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830990 105.00
11/18/20
Student Based Activity - Student Council
11/3/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 294.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBOC Television Services 10/12/20 - 11/11/20 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 294.61
Administraton - Technology Services
11/3/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 22.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS CTE - PLTW - Hatchbox Filament 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 22.99

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/3/2020 GBA - Safety and Security Procurement Card ASPA/American Scholastic Press Association 154.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 ASPA Membership Dues 2020/21 - J Reyes 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2190 6400 10 002190 154.00

Administraton - Supervision/Security

11/3/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card Nub Games Inc 395.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Annual Subscription Renewal 12/10/20 - 12/9/21 11/11/2020 10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 395.00

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

11/3/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 25.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 District Office Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 25.24

Administraton - General Administration

10 of 22




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/3/2020 GBN - Dean's Office Procurement Card ISDA/lllinois State Dean's Association 175.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Dean's Office - Registration for Admin Academy: Safer Schools 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 175.00
Together - Digital Threat Assessment Training - Virtual Conference 11/6/20 -
J Jordan
Administraton - Educational Services
11/4/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Discount Dance Supply -54.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Poms - Costume Discount 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 -54.69
Student Based Activity - Titan Poms
11/4/2020 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Business 21.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN - Teacher Copy of Classroom Text 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 21.99

Glenbrook North High School - English

11/4/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Apple Music Monthly Membership 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

11/4/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card IXL Learning Inc 385.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Special Education - IXL Student Software Licenses 2020/21 IDEA FY21 11/11/2020 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 385.00

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142

11/4/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Pequod's Pizza 88.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Variety Show Viewing Hospitality 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 821302 88.37

Student Based Activity - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/4/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 78.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Spartan Spirit Squad Supplies 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820650 78.90
Student Based Activity - Spartan Spirit Squad
11/4/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 411.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Replacement Charger 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1530 3230 20 005805 411.60
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
11/4/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 368.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 District Office Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 368.09
Administraton - General Administration
11/4/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 104.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Newspaper Subscription 10/30/20 - 11/26/20 11/11/2020 10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 104.00
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
11/4/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 116.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBT Television Services 10/14/20 - 11/13/20 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 116.78
Administraton - Technology Services
11/4/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 42.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS CTE - PLTW - Hatchbox Filament 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 42.98

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

11/4/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 29.45

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

11/6/2020 District Office - Office Supplies & Hospitality 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2321 4900 10 002320 5.99
Administraton - Superintendent's Office

11/6/2020 District Office - Office Supplies & Hospitality 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 23.46
Administraton - Superintendent's Office

11/4/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card Wall Street Journal 119.88

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

11/6/2020 GBS - Newspaper Subscription Annual Subscription 2020/21 11/11/2020 10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 119.88

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

11/4/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 64.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Jazz Band Music 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 64.75

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

11/5/2020 GBS - Science Procurement Card American Chemical Society 45.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Membership Dues 10/02/20 - 10/01/21 - D Mandarino 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 6400 30 001055 45.00

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/5/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 93.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS CTE - Architecture Supply Kits - Utility Knives 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 93.14

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

11/5/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 50.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Plant Operations - Cell Phone Usage for 9/17/20 - 10/16/20 - Sub Acct  11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 50.60

#07
Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction

Department

Payment Type

Transaction Amount

11/5/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Univ of Michigan Debate 2205 Michigan Union 800.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Debate - Entry Fees - Michigan Tournament - Online 11/7/20 - 11/9/20 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830290 200.00

Student Based Activity - Debate Club
11/6/2020 Debate - Entry Fees - Michigan Tournament - Online 11/7/20 - 11/9/20 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 600.00
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

11/5/2020 GBN - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 71.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 TLS Class Lab Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 71.70

Glenbrook North High School - Science

11/5/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 1,915.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Fine Arts - Cell Phone Usage for 9/17/20 - 10/16/20 - Sub Acct #08 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 1,915.24

Administraton - Technology Services

11/5/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 15.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 F/R Textbooks 10241-236682 11/11/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 15.99

Administraton - Financial Aid

11/5/2020 GBN - Library Procurement Card TWP Promo 1.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Washington Post - 84-Day Trial for Digital Access 11/11/2020 10 E 200 2222 4400 20 002220 1.00

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

11/5/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 1,163.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBA Payroll - Cell Phone Usage for 9/17/20 - 10/16/20 - Sub Acct #05 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 1,163.57

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/5/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card DocHub 6.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Monthly Software Renewal 11/4/20 - 12/4/20 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2640 3160 10 002640 6.99
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/5/2020 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business 12.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Athletics - Monthly Prime Membership Fee 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005100 12.99

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

11/5/2020 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Amazon Business 29.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Supplies for Pool and Super Splash Event 11/11/2020 95 E 950 3200 4100 95 005505 29.00

Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics

11/5/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc -74.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Credit for Returned Merchandise 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 -74.00

Administraton - Technology Services

11/5/2020 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Bureau of Education & Research 558.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Math - Registration for Using Gamification to Increase Student Learning 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 3320 30 001040 558.00

in Your Math Classroom & Strategies for Working Successfully with 'l Don't
Care' and Underperforming Students - Pre-Recorded Sessions - E Nemecek

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

11/5/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 58.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Plant Operations - Cell Phone Usage for 9/17/20 - 10/16/20 - Sub Acct  11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 58.92

#06
Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/5/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 54.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Special Education - Student Technology Device Stand 11/11/2020 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 54.99
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
11/5/2020 GBN - Library Procurement Card Office Depot -156.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Llbrary - Refund for Returned Items 11/11/2020 10 E 200 2222 4100 20 002220 -15.79

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

11/5/2020 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 20.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBA - Book for Academy Teacher 11/11/2020 10 E 100 1650 4300 10 001650 20.25

Administraton - Academy

11/5/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 21.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Poms - Costume Appliques 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 21.38

Student Based Activity - Titan Poms

11/5/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amoco #1776350 Greenwood 37.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Gasoline for Grounds 11/11/2020 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 37.20

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

11/5/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Customink 459.03
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Orchesis - T-Shirts 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830795 459.03

Student Based Activity - Orchesis
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/5/2020 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Heartland School Solutions 900.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Quest - Start-of Year & End-of-Year Point-of-Sale Software Support 2020/21  11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 900.00
Administraton - Technology Services
11/5/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Signs.com 110.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Student Activities - Canned Food Drive Banners 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830990 110.78
Student Based Activity - Student Council
11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card StormWind LLC 4,470.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Updated Software Training for Network and Deployment Teams 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3320 10 002660 4,470.00
Administraton - Technology Services
11/6/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Paypal Huangginglo 47.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Bluetooth Stereo & Audio Equipment for Recording 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 47.79

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

11/6/2020 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card New Albertsons Inc 33.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Sped - Instructional Materials for Living Class 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1220 4200 30 001320 33.46

Glenbrook South High School - Developmental Learning
Skills

11/6/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services -89.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Duplicate Charge - Credit Received 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 -89.00

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/6/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 79.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Bluetooth Stereo & Audio Equipment for Recording 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 79.95

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Swank Digital Campus 4,500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Streaming Video Tool for Students 9/9/20 - 8/31/21 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 4,500.00

Administraton - Technology Services

11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card CDW LLC -524.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Credit for Returned Video Mounting Accessories 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 -524.64

Administraton - Technology Services

11/6/2020 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card EnergyTees 519.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Athletics - Girls and Boys Volleyball Fundraiser - Car Magnets 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831315 519.50

Student Based Activity - Volleyball-girls

11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Office Depot 53.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Tech - Office Hospitality 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 53.42

Administraton - Technology Services

11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 1,290.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Supplemental On-Hand Scanning Accessories 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 1,290.00

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Office Depot 72.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Math - Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 72.90
Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
11/6/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 33.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Band Music 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 33.99
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/6/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 38.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Art Department Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 38.98
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
11/6/2020 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Brown University 86.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Choices Program Curriculum for US History Classes 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001060 86.00
Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies
11/6/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 407.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Custodial Supplies and Tools 11/11/2020 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 325.38
Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
11/6/2020 Custodial Supplies and Tools 11/11/2020 20 E 300 2542 4800 30 009010 82.32
Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services
11/6/2020 GBS - Science Procurement Card Don Center for Excell 95.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Registration for Biology Olympiad 2020/21 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 6500 30 001055 95.00

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction

Department

Payment Type

Transaction Amount

11/6/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 29.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Main Office Supplies for Photo Archiving Project 11/11/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 29.88

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Swank Digital Campus 5,300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Streaming Video Tool for Students - 245 Titles 8/19/20 - 8/31/21 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 5,300.00

Administraton - Technology Services

11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Open Text Incorporated 102.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Fax-To-Email Services for October 2020 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 102.77

Administraton - Technology Services

11/6/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Kohl's Corporation 446.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS Titans Helping Titans - Clothes for Winter Clothing Drive 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830060 446.66

Student Based Activity - Aid Fund

11/6/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 79.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Choir Music 11/11/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 79.80

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

11/6/2020 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card One Hour Translation 43.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBS - Translation Services for Winter Clothing Drive Email 11/11/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830060 43.88

Student Based Activity - Aid Fund
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 38.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBN Tech - General Accessories & Supplies 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 38.75
Administraton - Technology Services
11/6/2020 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 8.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 USB A to USB C Converter for Document Cameras 11/11/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 8.69
Glenbrook South High School - Science
11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 231.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 GBA Technology Services - Cell Phone Usage for 9/17/20 - 10/16/20 - Sub 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 231.87
Acct #02
Administraton - Technology Services
11/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card CDW LLC -183.62
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/6/2020 Credit for Returned Video Mounting Accessories 11/11/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 -183.62

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Dimension

Amount

10 - Education Fund

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
95 - Glenbrook Aquatics

99 - Student Activities Fund

38,090.08
547.38
29.00
3,555.49

42,221.95
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 181.62
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Costumes 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 181.62
Student Based Activity - Orchesis
11/9/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card McCormick's Group, LLC 133.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Bassoon Instrument Cover 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 133.49

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

11/9/2020 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card NCSS/National Council for Social Studies 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Registration for NCSS 2020 Annual Conference - Online 12/4/20 - 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 3320 30 001060 150.00

12/6/20 - S Schullo
Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

11/9/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Image Specialties of Glenview Inc 16.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Nameplate and Holder 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 16.00

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

11/9/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 89.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Main Office Supplies for Photo Archival Project 11/18/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 89.42

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

11/9/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 1,138.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/8/20 - 12/7/20 11/18/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 1,138.95

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/9/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business 239.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN - iPad Cases 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 239.44

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

11/9/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 893.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/9/20 - 12/8/20 11/18/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 893.96

Administraton - Custodial Services

11/9/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business 14.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN - Fabric Markers 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 14.84

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

11/9/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 324.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Art Department Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 324.99

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

11/9/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Viccino's Pizza Company 95.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Debate - Michigan Tournament - Online 11/7/20 - 11/9/20 - Student 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830290 95.38

Hospitality
Student Based Activity - Debate Club

11/9/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card www.1and1.Com 17.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 PHP Extended Support 10/10/20 to 12/3/20 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 17.42

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/9/2020 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Sam's Club/Synchrony Bank 123.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Super Splash Refreshments 11/18/2020 95 E 950 3200 4900 95 005505 123.80
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
11/9/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 31.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Tech Ed - Autos Oil Change 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1400 4870 20 001405 31.94

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education

11/9/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 104.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Washable Watercolor Paint Bulk Sets - 12 Colors 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001005 104.97

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts

11/9/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 234.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Book Order 11/18/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 234.36

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -1.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Sales Tax Refund 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 -1.19

Student Based Activity - Orchesis

11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 29.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Costumes 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 29.72

Student Based Activity - Orchesis
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/9/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 20.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Main Office Supplies for Photo Archival Project 11/18/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 20.88
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 40.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Costumes 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 40.36
Student Based Activity - Orchesis
11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -5.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Sales Tax Refund 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 -5.95
Student Based Activity - Orchesis
11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -2.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Sales Tax Refund 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 -2.38
Student Based Activity - Orchesis
11/9/2020 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 63.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Spanish Book for World Languages Department 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001030 63.95
Glenbrook South High School - World Language
11/9/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 23.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 23.59

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/9/2020 GBS - Science Procurement Card Rainbow Mealworms 25.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Wax Worms and Meal Worms for Horticulture Classroom 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 25.10
Glenbrook South High School - Science
11/9/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card DocHub 6.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Monthly Software Subscription Renewal 11/7/20 - 12/7/20 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2640 3160 10 002640 6.99
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/9/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 475.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/6/20 - 12/5/20 11/18/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 475.98
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 242.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Costumes 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 242.16
Student Based Activity - Orchesis
11/9/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 441.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/5/20 - 12/4/20 11/18/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 441.98
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/9/2020 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 53.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS Math - Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 53.97

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 283.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Bluetooth Stereo & Audio Equipment for Recording 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 283.82

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 20.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Costumes 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 20.18

Student Based Activity - Orchesis

11/9/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 17.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBA General - Cell Phone Usage for 9/17/20 - 10/16/20 - Sub Acct #01 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 17.80

Administraton - Technology Services

11/9/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 32.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Preschool Science Books 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1400 4300 20 001435 32.69

Glenbrook North High School - PreSchool

11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -3.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Sales Tax Refund 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 -3.57

Student Based Activity - Orchesis

11/9/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Discount Dance Supply 71.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS Poms - Costumes 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 71.04

Student Based Activity - Titan Poms
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Dancewear Solutions 343.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Costumes 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 343.10
Student Based Activity - Orchesis
11/9/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 7.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Shipping & Handling Charges 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 7.98

Glenbrook North High School - Printing and Duplicating

11/9/2020 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card NCSS/National Council for Social Studies 175.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Registration for NCSS 2020 Annual Conference - Online 12/4/20 - 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 3320 30 001060 175.00

12/6/20 - H Chambers
Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

11/9/2020 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 57.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 F/R Textbooks 13839-226759 11/18/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 57.47

Administraton - Financial Aid

11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -4.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Sales Tax Refund 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 -4.76

Student Based Activity - Orchesis

11/9/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Northwestern University, MS in Educ Progra 1,500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Special Education- Registration for Belonging & Dignity: The Keys to 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 1,500.00

Educational Equity - Online Conference 1/12/21, 1/13/21, 2/2/21, 2/16/21,
3/16/21, & 4/20/21 - J Pearson - IDEA FY21

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/9/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 108.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Security - Uniform Vests 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2190 4130 10 002190 108.00
Administraton - Supervision/Security
11/9/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 28.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Caulking Supplies 11/18/2020 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 28.66
Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -1.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Sales Tax Refund 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 -1.76
Student Based Activity - Orchesis
11/9/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -10.71
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Sales Tax Refund 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 -10.71
Student Based Activity - Orchesis
11/9/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Chipotle 148.53
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Debate - Michigan Tournament - Online 11/7/20 - 11/9/20 - Student 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830290 148.53
Hospitality
Student Based Activity - Debate Club
11/9/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 F/R Textbooks 10243-234520 11/18/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 19.99

Administraton - Financial Aid
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/9/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Gordon Food Service Inc 61.71
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Board Meeting Refreshments 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 61.71
Administraton - Board of Education
11/9/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Thomas Pump Co 597.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Pump Seal Kit and Shaft Sleeve for Pool 11/18/2020 20 E 300 2544 4847 30 009050 597.00
Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
11/10/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 10.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Art Office Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 10.88
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
11/10/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 662.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/9/20 - 12/8/20 11/18/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 662.97
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/10/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 33.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBA Tech - Office Hospitality 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 33.00
Administraton - Technology Services
11/10/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Aww Monthly Plan 9.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS TLC - Whiteboard App for Virtual Tutoring Sessions - Monthly 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001155 9.00
Subscription

Glenbrook South High School - Titan Learning Center
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/10/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 125.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Choir Music 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 125.74
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/10/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card The Kroger Co 34.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN FCS Culinary Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 34.96
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
11/10/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 74.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Variety Show - Vocal Ensemble Music 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 821302 74.20
Student Based Activity - Variety Show
11/10/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 70.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Office Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 70.77
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/10/202 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 48.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Chromebook Charger for Student 11/18/2020 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 48.00
Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office
11/10/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card Consumer Reports 39.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Annual Subscription Renewal 11/9/20 - 11/8/21 11/18/2020 10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 39.00

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
11/10/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts 129.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - Fashion Student Project Elastic 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 129.76

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

11/10/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Maplebear, Inc. 50.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Main Office Hospitality 11/18/2020 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 50.32

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

11/10/202 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 28.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 F/R Textbooks 14897-236440 11/18/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 28.24

Administraton - Financial Aid

11/10/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card IDSA/IL Directors Of Student Activities 105.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN SAO - IDSA Student Leadership Conference 11/18/20 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1520 3330 20 005800 105.00

Glenbrook North High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities

11/10/202 GBA - Instructional Innovation Procurement Card Northwestern University, MS in Educ Progra 1,500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBA Innovation - Registration for Belonging & Dignity: The Keys to 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2225 3320 10 002665 1,500.00

Educational Equity - Online Conference 1/12/21, 1/13/21, 2/2/21, 2/16/21,
3/16/21, & 4/20/21 - R Bretag

Administraton - Instructional Innovation
11/10/202 GBA - Instructional Innovation Procurement Card Office Depot 20.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBA Office Hospitality 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2225 4900 10 002665 20.37
Administraton - Instructional Innovation
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction

Department

Payment Type

Transaction Amount

11/10/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Aww Monthly Plan 9.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS TLC - Whiteboard App for Virtual Tutoring Sessions - Monthly 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001155 9.00

Subscription
Glenbrook South High School - Titan Learning Center

11/11/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card IL HS Art Exhibition 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Art IHSAE Student Registration Fees 2020/21 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 6500 30 001005 150.00

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

11/11/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 1,189.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/10/20 - 12/9/20 11/18/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 1,189.95

Administraton - Custodial Services

11/11/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Surewerx USA Inc 18.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Shipping Cost for Repair 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 18.90

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

11/11/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 75.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Main Office Supplies for Photo Archival Project 11/18/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 75.08

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

11/11/202 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card New Albertsons Inc 33.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Board Meeting Refreshments 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 33.97

Administraton - Board of Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/11/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts 12.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - Fashion Student Project Fabric 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 12.78

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

11/11/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts 44.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - Fashion Student Project Fabric 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 4497

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

11/11/202 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card SP A City at War 24.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - PBS DVD for Chicago History Classes 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001060 2495

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

11/11/202 GBN - Library Procurement Card NCTM/National Council of Teachers Mathematics 94.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Periodicals Included with Membership for 2020/21 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2222 4400 20 002220 42.00

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

11/13/2020 Periodicals Included with Membership for 2020/21 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2222 6400 20 002220 52.00
Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

11/11/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/Illinois Music Educators Assoc -150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - ILMEA Festival Entries - Partial Refund 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 6500 30 001045 -150.00

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

11/11/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card PerforatedPaper.com 66.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 General Office Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2190 4100 10 002190 66.74

Administraton - Supervision/Security
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/11/202 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Business 22.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN - The Speeches of Frederick Douglass: A Critical Edition 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001060 22.14

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

11/11/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts 53.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - Fashion Student Project Fabric 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 53.42

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

11/11/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Surewerx USA Inc 758.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Replacement of SRL Safety Device 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1530 3230 20 005805 758.31

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

11/11/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card R&M Specialties Ltd 279.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Color Guard - Spirit Wear 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820250 279.50

Student Based Activity - Color Guard

11/11/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 93.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 District Office Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 93.98

Administraton - General Administration

11/11/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts 179.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - Fashion Student Project Fabric 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 179.48

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/11/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card The Kroger Co 31.21
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN FCS Culinary Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 31.21

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

11/11/202 GBN - Science Procurement Card EB Adm Academy Adapti 213.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Registration for Admin Academy: Adaptive Leadership for School 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 213.80

Administrators - Virtual Conference 12/17/20 - M Rockrohr
Administraton - Educational Services

11/11/202 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Book Order - Color Me In 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

11/11/202 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 4,244 .49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS - Scavenger Services - November 2020 11/18/2020 20 E 300 2542 3760 30 009010 4,244 .49

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services

11/11/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Pitsco Inc 108.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - PLTW Arduino Starter Kit with Certification Exam 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001057 108.90

Glenbrook South High School - STEM

11/12/202 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 899.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Special Education - Student Technology Apple iPad Device IDEA FY21 11/18/2020 10 E 100 1200 5400 10 004620 899.00

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/12/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 209.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS Poms - Costume Appliques 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 209.88
Student Based Activity - Titan Poms
11/12/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card New Albertsons Inc 23.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - Groceries for Foods Class 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 23.42

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

11/12/202 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 55.02
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Student Services - Department Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2121 4100 20 002120 55.02

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

11/12/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts 25.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - Fashion Student Project Fabric 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 25.64

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

11/12/202 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 57.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBOC Office Supplies - Computer Mouse and Blue Light Screen Readers 11/18/2020 10 E 500 1212 4100 50 001360 57.29

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

11/12/202 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Business 35.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN - General Department Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 35.19

Glenbrook North High School - English
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/12/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 34.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Right Angle Audio Connectors 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1530 3230 20 005805 34.89

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

11/12/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts 26.71
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - Fashion Student Project Fabric 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 26.71

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

11/12/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card AT&T 132.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 E911 Services 9/17/20 - 10/16/20 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 132.39

Administraton - Technology Services

11/12/202 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Office Depot 32.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN PE - Office Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 32.99

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

11/12/202 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Wall Street Journal 44.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Plant Ops News - Monthly Subscription 11/18/2020 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 44.99

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

11/12/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 31.83
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Orchesis - Costumes 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 31.83

Student Based Activity - Orchesis
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/12/202 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Worldwall.Net 9.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN World Languages - Monthly Subscription Renewal for December 2020  11/18/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 9.00
Glenbrook North High School - World Language
11/12/202 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card American Red Cross 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Coach Certification Renewal 2020/21 11/18/2020 95 E 950 3200 6400 95 005505 25.00
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
11/12/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts 44.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBS CTE - Fashion Student Project Fabric 11/18/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 44.80
Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
11/13/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card T Mobile 10,073.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Mobile Internet Hotspot Usage 9/21/20 - 10/20/20 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 10,073.37
Administraton - Technology Services
11/13/202 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Business 17.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN - General Department Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 17.07
Glenbrook North High School - English
11/13/202 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Sam's Club/Synchrony Bank 34.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Swim Meet Refreshments 11/18/2020 95 E 950 3200 4900 95 005505 34.18

Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics

18 of 23




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/13/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Customlnk 1,095.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Key Club - T-Shirts 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820600 1,095.70
Student Based Activity - Key Club
11/13/202 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card IASB/IL Association of School Boards 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Registration for IASB Virtual Summit 2020 11/20/20 - B Doughty 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2310 3320 10 002310 50.00
Administraton - Board of Education
11/13/202 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN PE - Registration for Admin Academy - School Security: Proactive & 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 225.00
Holistic Approach - Virtual Workshop 12/3/20 - B Pieper
Administraton - Educational Services
11/13/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 41.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Office Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 41.70
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/13/202 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Actively Learn Inc 2.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Digital Materials to Assist Students with Reading & Annotation 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2330 4200 20 001300 2.99
Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
11/13/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 33.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Adjustable Right Angle Adapters 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1530 3230 20 005805 33.98

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/13/202 GBN - Dean's Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Dean's Office - Registration for Admin Academy - School Security: 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 225.00
Proactive and Holistic Approach - Virtual Conference 12/3/20 - B Eike
Administraton - Educational Services
11/13/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Kiwanis International 144.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN Key Club - Membership Dues for 2020/21 11/18/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820600 144.00
Student Based Activity - Key Club
11/13/202 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Actively Learn Inc 2.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Digital Materials to Assist Students with Reading & Annotation 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2330 4200 20 001300 2.99

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education

11/13/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN - Registration for Admin Academy - School Security: Proactive & 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 225.00

Holistic Approach - Virtual Conference 12/3/20 - J Catalano
Administraton - Educational Services

11/13/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Concordia University 4711
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Administrator Tuition Service Fee - M Russell 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 47 .11

Administraton - Improvement Of Instruction

11/13/202 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Registration for Admin Academy - Proactively Dealing with Difficult 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 225.00

Conversations: Bringing Out the Best in People at Their Worst - Virtual
Workshop 12/4/20 - S Stanicek
Administraton - Educational Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/13/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 29.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN - General Tech Tool Supplies 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 29.69
Administraton - Technology Services
11/13/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Concordia University 1,653.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Administrator Tuition - M Russell 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 1,653.00
Administraton - Improvement Of Instruction
11/13/202 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Actively Learn Inc 0.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Digital Materials to Assist Students with Reading & Annotation 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2330 4200 20 001300 0.50

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education

11/13/202 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Actively Learn Inc 5.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Digital Materials to Assist Students with Reading & Annotation 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2330 4200 20 001300 5.98

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education

11/13/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Walmart 274.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 COVID Testing Kit Supplies 11/18/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 274.68

Administraton - Custodial Services

11/13/202 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Actively Learn Inc 5.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Digital Materials to Assist Students with Reading & Annotation 11/18/2020 10 E 200 2330 4200 20 001300 5.50

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/13/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 16.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 Custom Sign for COVID Testing 11/18/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 16.54
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/13/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 20.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/13/2020 GBN - Shipping Charge 11/18/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 20.06

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Dimension

Amount

10 - Education Fund

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
95 - Glenbrook Aquatics

99 - Student Activities Fund

22,149.29
9,993.61
182.98
2,976.88

35,302.76
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/16/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN PLTW - Calculators for Students 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 19.99

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

11/16/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 235.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 235.00

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

11/16/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Walmart 326.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District PPE Supplies - COVID Testing Kit Supplies 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 326.99

Administraton - Custodial Services

11/16/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 615.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District PPE Supplies - COVID Testing Kit Supplies 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 615.95

Administraton - Custodial Services

11/16/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Poppin Inc. 372.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Prizes for All Staff Trivia Challenge on 11/23/20 - Writing Pads & Pens 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 372.00

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

11/16/202 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Business 4.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - Digital Movie 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001020 4.99

Glenbrook North High School - English

1 of 26
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/16/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 718.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District PPE Supplies - COVID Testing Kit Supplies 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 718.80
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/16/202 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Zoom Video Communications Inc 8.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GNCY Meeting Tools - Zoom Access 11/15/20 - 12/14/20 11/25/2020 10 E 100 3000 4230 10 004090 8.72
Administraton - Drug Free Communities
11/16/202 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Bonchon Glenview - N Milwaukee Ave 50.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Coach Hospitality for Swim Meet 11/25/2020 95 E 950 3200 4900 95 005505 50.75
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
11/16/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card REPL.IT 17.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS AP Computer Science A Class - Teams for Education Platform 11/14/20 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 17.50
- 12/14/20
Administraton - Technology Services
11/16/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 81.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN PLTW - Pens, Plastic Cupcake Containers, & Wood Blocks 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 81.94

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

11/16/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN PLTW - Calculators for Students 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 19.99

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/16/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 214.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Book Order 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 214.60
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
11/16/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN PLTW - Pens 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
11/16/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN PLTW - Calculators for Students 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
11/16/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card EPL Yuanensm LTD 107.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Pending 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001405 107.92
Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education
11/16/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 2,730.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District PPE Supplies - COVID Testing Kit Supplies 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 2,730.00
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/16/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Ethika Inc 158.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Pending 11/25/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 158.00

Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/16/202 GBN - Dean's Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN Dean's Office - Registration for Admin Academy - School Security: 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 225.00
Proactive and Holistic Approach - Virtual Conference 12/3/20 - P Vignocchi
Administraton - Educational Services
11/16/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 13.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Poms - Competition Masks 11/25/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 13.59
Student Based Activity - Titan Poms
11/16/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Sapsis Rigging Inc 234.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Climbing Lanyards for Fall Protection 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 234.59

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

11/16/202 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Brian Cain Peak Performance 8,767.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Athletics - CSL Conference Coaches Training Program for 11 11/25/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830020 8,767.00

Conference Members
Student Based Activity - CSL Leadership Committee

11/16/202 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Bureau of Education & Research 279.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN Math - Registration for What's New in Google Tools and Google 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001040 279.00

Classroom to Enhance Math Instruction - Online Workshop 12/2/20 - D
Savino
Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

11/16/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Honeybaked Ham 1,136.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Pending 11/25/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 1,136.64

Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/16/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Treetopia 627.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Pending 11/25/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 627.09
Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts
11/16/202 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card EB Central States 95.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - Registration for CSCTFL Annual Conference 3/11/21 - 3/13/21 - M 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001030 95.00
Petrini-Poli
Glenbrook North High School - World Language
11/16/202 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Rm Petroleum Inc 188.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Gasoline for Grounds 11/25/2020 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 188.16
Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
11/16/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 11.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Book Order 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 11.08
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
11/16/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 51.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - Business Education Consumer Resource 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4300 30 001415 51.27
Glenbrook South High School - Business Education
11/16/202 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Owl Labs 1,348.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Damaged Owl Device Replacements 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 1,348.50

Administraton - Technology Services

5 of 26




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/16/202 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Zoom Video Communications Inc 500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Technology Services - Cloud Recording Services 10/4/20 - 11/3/20 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 500.00
Administraton - Technology Services
11/16/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 32.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Digital Scales for AP Environmental Science Student Labs 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 32.95
Glenbrook South High School - Science
11/16/202 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 221.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Switches & Electrical Supplies 11/25/2020 20 E 300 2544 4842 30 009050 221.09
Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
11/16/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -11.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Credit for Broken Equipment 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1530 3230 20 005805 -11.99
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
11/16/202 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Jma Sandwiches Ltd 30.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Coach Hospitality for Swim Meet 11/25/2020 95 E 950 3200 4900 95 005505 30.54
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
11/16/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Buzzin.live 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN Scholastic Bowl - BuzzIn.Live Annual Subscription Renewal 11/13/20 -  11/25/2020 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005870 19.99
11/12/21

Glenbrook North High School - Scholastic Bow!
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/16/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card McMaster-Carr Supply Company 76.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN PLTW Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 76.07

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

11/16/202 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Zoom Video Communications Inc 3,273.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Technology Services - Education Software License - Prorated for Three 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 3,273.97

Years 10/21/20 - 6/3/23
Administraton - Technology Services

11/16/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card LinkedIn Corporation 239.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - LinkedIn Subscription 11/13/20 - 11/13/21 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 239.88

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education

11/16/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Ethika Inc 64.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Pending 11/25/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 64.00

Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts

11/16/202 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 15.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 F/R Textbooks 12835-236356 11/25/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 15.99

Administraton - Financial Aid

11/16/202 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card Amazon Business 62.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Book Order - Belonging and Becoming: The Power of Social and 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2410 4300 30 002410 62.00

Emotional Learning in High Schools
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/17/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 7.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Digital Subscription - Recurring Monthly Fee 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2510 4400 10 002510 7.96
Administraton - Business Services
11/17/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 15.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Book Order 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 15.81
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
11/17/202 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Business 14.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - Preview Text for Classroom Use 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 14.49
Glenbrook North High School - English
11/17/202 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Business 26.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN Plant Ops - Time Clock Ribbons 11/25/2020 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 26.98
Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
11/17/202 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Business 14.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - Preview of Classroom Text to Digital Movie 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 14.99
Glenbrook North High School - English
11/17/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card SP GaffGun 360.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Auditorium - Supplies for Taping the Stage 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 360.00

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/17/202 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card BP Canada Energy Marketing Co 19.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Diriver's Ed - Refuel of Car 1091DE 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 19.32
Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education
11/17/202 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 35.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District Office - Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 35.74
Administraton - Superintendent's Office
11/17/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Music 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 50.00
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/17/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Wooter Apparel Inc 1,682.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - Boys Bowling Shirts 11/25/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820490 1,682.65
Student Based Activity - GBN Sports Tournaments
11/17/202 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 32.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Social Worker Headphones for Confidentiality & Privacy 11/25/2020 10 E 200 2330 4100 20 001300 32.18
Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
11/17/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 25.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Music 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 25.90

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/17/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 16.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 16.95
Administraton - General Administration
11/17/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card New York Times 9.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Newspaper Subscription 11/16/20 - 2/14/21 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 9.45

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

11/17/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Elite Sportswear LP 270.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - Gymnastics Uniform Tops 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1510 4130 20 005235 270.70

Glenbrook North High School - Boys Gymnastics

11/17/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 45.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Main Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 45.04

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

11/17/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card IL HS Art Exhibition 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - IHSAE Student Registration Fees 2020/21 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 6500 20 001005 150.00

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts

11/17/202 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card The Kroger Co 19.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBOC Office Hospitality - Coffee and Creamer 11/25/2020 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 19.27

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/17/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card The Kroger Co
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN FCS - Culinary Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
11/18/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Walmart 196.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District PPE Supplies - COVID Testing Kit Supplies 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 196.19
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/18/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - OxyClean 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
11/18/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District Office Custodial Supplies 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 4800 10 009010
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/18/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Ethika Inc
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Received 11/25/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000
Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts
11/18/202 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Mindomo
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Annual Software Subscription 11/17/20 - 11/16/21 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2321 3160 10 002320

Administraton - Superintendent's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/18/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Kohl's Corporation 81.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Staff Appreciation Event Prizes - Coffee Mugs 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 81.19

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

11/18/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Oriental Trading Company 40.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN PLTW - Cupcake Boxes 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 40.32

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

11/18/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 70.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Music 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 70.99

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

11/18/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Adam Tan 24.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Digital Band Music 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 24.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

11/18/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - Registration for Admin Academy - School Security: Proactive and 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 225.00

Holistic Approach - Virtual Workshop 12/3/20 - M Purdy
Administraton - Educational Services

11/18/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card SheetMusicPlus.com 23.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Extracurricular Choir Music 11/25/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830765 23.75

Student Based Activity - Nine
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type

Transaction Amount

11/18/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Chromeapp Schools 68.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - PLTW Monthly Subscription for November 2020 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 3160 30 001405 68.60

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

11/18/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Vimeo LLC 240.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Radio - Instructional Materials - Vimeo Pro Membership 11/17/20 - 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001410 240.00

11/16/21
Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting

11/18/202 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amoco #1776350 Greenwood 28.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Athletics - Bus Gas 11/25/2020 40 E 300 2550 4640 30 005100 28.97

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

11/18/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 69.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District Office Hospitality 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 69.48

Administraton - General Administration

11/18/202 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Barnes & Noble 719
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Sped - Book for Student Support 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2330 4300 30 001300 7.19

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education

11/18/202 GBN - English Procurement Card R&M Specialties Ltd 526.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - Department Sweatshirts to be Paid for by Employees 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 526.00

Glenbrook North High School - English
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/18/202 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Shutterstock 29.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GNCY Marketing Materials 11/25/2020 10 E 100 3000 4145 10 004090 29.00
Administraton - Drug Free Communities
11/18/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 41.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Envelopes and Bags for Remote Learning Student Kits 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 41.80
Glenbrook South High School - Science
11/18/202 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card TST Forza Meats 207.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Dean's Office - Staff Hospitality 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2111 4900 30 002110 207.61
Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office
11/18/202 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Kim's Chop Suey 118.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBOC - Staff Development Hospitality 11/25/2020 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 118.25
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
11/18/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Ethika Inc -158.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Received 11/25/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 -158.00
Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts
11/18/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts -30.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - Sales Tax Refund for Fashion Project Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 -30.47

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/18/202 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 26.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Office Supplies - Desktop Monitor Riser 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 26.55
Administraton - Business Services
11/19/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Menards 948.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Drill and Bits 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 948.85

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/19/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 662.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/18/20 - 12/17/20 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 662.97

Administraton - Custodial Services

11/19/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card 1-800-Flowers.Com Inc 70.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Sympathy Flowers 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 70.10

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

11/19/202 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 50.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS World Languages - Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 50.40

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

11/19/202 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 10.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Instructional Materials 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 10.58

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
11/19/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card National Science Teachers Association 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Registration for NSTA Rising to the Challenge - Virtual Conference 12/5/20,  11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 3320 30 001055 60.00

12/12/20, 1/16/21, & 1/23/21 - L Pavic
Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/19/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card DoleEvans Bouyer LLC 219.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Science Office Fish Tank Monthly Maintenance - November 2020 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001055 219.05

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/19/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Illinois DECA Inc 1,598.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN DECA - Student & Advisor Memberships 2020/21 11/25/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820162 1,598.00

Student Based Activity - Future Business Ldrs of
America

11/19/202 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS World Languages - Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 19.99

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

11/19/202 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Chicago Bread, LLC 102.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Hospitality for Equity Leadership Team Meeting 11/25/2020 10 E 200 2210 4900 20 002210 102.93

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

11/19/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Rosati's Pizza 58.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - Department Hospitality 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4900 30 001405 58.54

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/19/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card lllinois DECA Inc 8.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN DECA - Membership Dues for 2019/20 11/25/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820162 8.00
Student Based Activity - Future Business Ldrs of
America
11/19/202 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 6.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS World Languages - Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 6.57
Glenbrook South High School - World Language
11/19/202 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Gas Depot Inc 25.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Athletics - Bus Gas 11/25/2020 40 E 300 2550 4640 30 005100 25.89
Glenbrook South High School - Athletics
11/19/202 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amoco #1776350 Greenwood 10.12
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Gasoline for District Courier Vehicle 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2574 4870 10 002574 10.12
Administraton - Printing and Duplicating
11/19/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Government Finance Officers Association 10.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Professional Publication 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2510 4400 10 002510 10.00
Administraton - Business Services
11/19/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card The Kroger Co 4.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN FCS - Culinary Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 4.08

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/19/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 21.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Safety & Security - General Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2190 4100 10 002190 21.78
Administraton - Supervision/Security
11/19/202 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 29.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBOC Office Supply - Webcam 11/25/2020 10 E 500 1212 4100 50 001360 29.99
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
11/19/202 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Gas Depot Inc 35.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Athletics - Bus Gas 11/25/2020 40 E 300 2550 4640 30 005100 35.29
Glenbrook South High School - Athletics
11/19/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 66.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Staff Appreciation Event Prizes - Card Game 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 66.90
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
11/19/202 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 43.71
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Instructional Materials 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 43.71
Glenbrook North High School - Science
11/19/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card ASP 129.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Registration for ASP2020: Embracing the Future: Astronomy Teaching and 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 3320 30 001055 129.00

Public Engagement - Virtual Conference 12/3/20 - 12/5/20 - D Berlin

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/19/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business 68.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - iPad Cases 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 68.48
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
11/19/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 58.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District Office Hospitality 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 58.48
Administraton - General Administration
11/19/202 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Motion Industries Inc 32.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 HVAC Parts for Thermal Solution Boilers 11/25/2020 20 E 300 2544 4844 30 009050 32.58
Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
11/19/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 42.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Staff Appreciation Event Prizes - Gift Bags 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 42.25
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
11/19/202 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Northeastern lllinois University -75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Registration for Various Virtual Professional Development Seminars 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001020 -75.00
for Teachers in English & Social Studies 2020/21 - Partial Refund for
Cancelled Seminar
Glenbrook South High School - English
11/20/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business 72.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - OxyClean 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 72.32

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/20/202 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Paypal EBS Corporate EB 49.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Registration for Federal Grant P-Card Compliance - Virtual Workshop 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2510 3230 10 002510 49.00
12/10/20 - N Schramm
Administraton - Business Services
11/20/202 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 1,099.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBOC - Scavenger Services - November 2020 11/25/2020 20 E 500 2542 3760 10 009010 1,099.34
Glenbrook Off Campus - Custodial Services
11/20/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Kohl's Corporation 17.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Inadvertent Charge - Credit Pending 11/25/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 17.47

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

11/20/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card lllinois Principals Association 1,134.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Registration for Admin Academy: 2021 Restorative Practices: Next 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 1,134.00

Steps - Virtual Workshop 2/2/21 - L Fagel, R Bean, L Cummings, C Muir, C
Wright, & M Maranto

Administraton - Educational Services
11/20/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 26.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Mini Light Bulbs for AP Physics Remote Learning Student Kits 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 26.67

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/20/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Woodworks LTD 37.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Sawtooth Hangers 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 37.95

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/20/202 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Paypal EBS Corporate EB 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Registration for November 2020 Uniform Guidance Changes - New Federal  11/25/2020 10 E 100 2510 3230 10 002510 150.00
Grant Procurement Requirements - Virtual Workshop 12/1/20 - N Schramm
Administraton - Business Services
11/20/202 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 259.11
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBOC - Scavenger Services - November 2020 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 3760 10 009010 259.11
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/20/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 78.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 D Cell Battery Holders for AP Physics Remote Learning Student Kits 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 78.85
Glenbrook South High School - Science
11/20/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card NATA/National Athletic Trainers' Association 270.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN - Membership Dues 1/1/21 - 12/31/21 - S Trybul 11/25/2020 10 E 200 1510 6400 20 005100 270.00
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
11/20/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 29.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 29.52
Administraton - General Administration
11/20/202 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 119.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 F/R Textbooks 10249-224237 11/25/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 119.00
Administraton - Financial Aid
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Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount

11/20/202 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card IHSFCAV/IL HS Football Coaches Assoc 400.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

11/20/2020 GBS Athletics - IHSFCA Football Clinic - Online 12/8/20 - 12/12/20 for 6 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1510 3320 30 005225 400.00
Employees

Glenbrook South High School - Football

11/20/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 2,958.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Wood 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 2,958.50

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/20/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services -143.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - Sales Tax Refund 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 -143.07

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/20/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card 3D Molecular Designs, LLC 658.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Chromosome and Nucleotide Combo Student Modeling Pack for SELC 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 658.63

Biology Students

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/20/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Noodles & Company 141.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Hospitality for HR Department 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 141.60

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

11/20/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 119.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Poms - Costumes Appliques 11/25/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 119.90

Student Based Activity - Titan Poms
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/20/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Paxton/Patterson LLC 102.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Sandpaper 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 102.00

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/20/202 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Paypal EBS Corporate EB 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Registration for Auditing Federal Grant Procurement - Virtual Workshop 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2510 3230 10 002510 150.00

12/3/20 - N Schramm
Administraton - Business Services

11/20/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 951.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/19/20 - 12/18/20 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 951.96

Administraton - Custodial Services

11/20/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 19.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District PPE Supplies - COVID Testing Kit Supplies 11/25/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 19.56

Administraton - Custodial Services

11/20/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 255.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 255.90

Administraton - General Administration

11/20/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 91.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Television Services 10/31/20 - 11/30/20 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 91.07

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/20/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -1.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN Orchesis - Sales Tax Refund 11/25/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820800 -1.86
Student Based Activity - Orchesis
11/20/202 GBN - Library Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 7.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Tribune Digital Access - Monthly Recurring Charge 11/25/2020 10 E 200 2222 4400 20 002220 7.96
Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
11/20/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 57.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Book 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001045 57.17
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/20/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 1,593.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Mitre Box With Saw 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 1,593.87
Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant
11/20/202 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card IHSFCA/IL HS Football Coaches Assoc 400.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS Athletics - IHSFCA Football Clinic - Online 12/8/20 - 12/12/20 for 6 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1510 3320 30 005225 400.00
Employees
Glenbrook South High School - Football
11/20/202 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Northwestern University, MS in Educ Progra 1,500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 Registration for Belonging & Dignity: The Keys to Educational Equity - Online  11/25/2020 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004932 1,500.00

Conference 1/12/21, 1/13/21, 2/2/21, 2/16/21, 3/16/21, & 4/20/21 - R
Williamson

Administraton - Title Il Grant

24 of 26




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/20/202 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 8.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBS World Languages - Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 8.99
Glenbrook South High School - World Language
11/20/202 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card House of Rental (Wheeling) 182.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 GBN Grounds Air Compressor Rental - Winterize Sprinkler System 11/25/2020 20 E 200 2543 3250 20 009080 182.56
Glenbrook North High School - Grounds Maintenance
11/20/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 255.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/20/2020 District Office Supplies 11/25/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 255.90

Administraton - General Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Dimension

Amount

10 - Education Fund

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
40 - Transporation Fund

95 - Glenbrook Aquatics

99 - Student Activities Fund

24,779.45
8,272.04
90.15
81.29

12,211.03

45,433.96
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Hlavacek Florist of Glenview 108.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Glenbrooks Debate Tournament 11/21/20 - 11/23/20 - Flowers for District 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 10 810250 108.29
Staff
Student Based Activity - Debate Tournament
11/23/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 9.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN PLTW - Plastic Bags 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 9.40
Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education
11/23/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 26.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Office Hospitality 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 26.29
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/23/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 125.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN FCS - Embroidery Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 125.82
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
11/23/202 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Hobby Lobby 15.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS World Languages - Supplies for Teacher Thanksgiving 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 15.92
Glenbrook South High School - World Language
11/23/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card www.Paessler.com 1,004.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Network Monitoring Service Renewal 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 1,004.06

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Business 36.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN Plant Ops Supplies - Utility Cart Casters 12/02/2020 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 36.98

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 12.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project - Tape Measures 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 12.93

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/23/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Rm Petroleum Inc 40.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Fuel for Courier Vehicle 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2574 4870 10 002574 40.65

Administraton - Printing and Duplicating

11/23/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 109.73
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Art Department Writing Tools for Students 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001005 109.73

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts

11/23/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Boston Market -6.11
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Mastercard Rebate Program - Rebate Earned 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820925 -6.11

Student Based Activity - Spartan Marching Band

11/23/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 35.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Craft Wood for Horticulture 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 35.94

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card www.land1.Com 56.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Glenbrook Swim Club - Domain Service and Support 11/19/20 - 2/19/21 12/02/2020 95 E 950 3200 3900 95 005505 56.89
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
11/23/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card GrubHub 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN Spartan of the Week Prizes 11/20/20 - Gift Cards 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820990 50.00
Student Based Activity - Student Association
11/23/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 518.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Wire and Test Leads for AP Physics Student Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 518.41

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/23/202 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 36.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS Math - Office Supplies 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 36.95

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Wourth Baer Supply Company 121.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Hooks 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 121.92

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/23/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Kohl's Corporation -4.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Credit for Sales Tax 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 -4.78

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 66.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 66.74
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/23/202 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Education Admin Web Advisor 99.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN Math - Registration for COVID-19 Vaccination Requirements: Legal 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001040 99.00

Issues for Schools - Virtual Webinar 12/8/20 - M Vasilopoulos
Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

11/23/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Barkley Forum-Emory University 394.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Debate - Entry Fees - Barkley Forum Hosted by Emory - Online 1/29/21 - 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 295.69

1/31/21
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
11/27/2020 Debate - Entry Fees - Barkley Forum Hosted by Emory - Online 1/29/21 - 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830290 98.56
1/31/21
Student Based Activity - Debate Club

11/23/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Kohl's Corporation -16.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS Inadvertent Charge - Credit Received 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 -16.24

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

11/23/202 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card BP Canada Energy Marketing Co 9.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Gasoline for District Courier Vehicle 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2574 4870 10 002574 9.06

Administraton - Printing and Duplicating

11/23/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 151.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Mini Light Bulbs for AP Physics Student Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 151.13

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Business 68.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN Plant Ops - Recessed Duplex Floor Kit 12/02/2020 20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 68.96
Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
11/23/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Wanderlust Movers 1,010.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Pending 12/02/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 1,010.00
Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts
11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 109.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Kit - Tape Measures and Drill Bit 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 109.28
Sets
Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant
11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 119.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project - Rafter Squares 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 119.60
Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant
11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Makey Makey — Joylabz 723.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - PLTW Makey Makey STEM Pack Classroom Invention Literacy 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 723.79
Kit - Innovation Grant
Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
11/23/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Vogue Fabrics Inc 5.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 5.99

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 46.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Tote Bags 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 46.54

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/23/202 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Jack Henry & Associates Inc 15.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 gg%mer Athletic Camp ACH Payment Services & Setup Fees - November 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2520 3171 10 002520 15.00

Administraton - Fiscal Services

11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Woodworks LTD 47.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Cup Hooks 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 47.95

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/23/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 126.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Office Hospitality 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 126.60

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

11/23/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Spotify USA 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN - Main Gym Music Monthly Subscription 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

11/23/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 52.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Plastic Bins for Horticulture Classroom 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 52.30

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 7.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Plastic Bags 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 7.50

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/23/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 99.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Permanent Markers for AP Biology Students 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 99.25

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/23/202 GBA - Instructional Innovation Procurement Card NC Fit Group Inc 149.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - NCFIT Collective Crossfit Program Access for November 2020 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004932 149.00

Administraton - Title Il Grant

11/23/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 899.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBA Tech - MacBook Air Device 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 899.00

Administraton - Technology Services

11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 12.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Kit - Tape Measures 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 12.87

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Makey Makey — Joylabz 607.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - PLTW Makey Makey Classic Education Box (12) - Innovation 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 607.95

Grant

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
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Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Makey Makey — Joylabz 699.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - PLTW Makey Makey STEM Pack Classroom Invention Literacy 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 699.95

Kit - Innovation Grant
Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

11/23/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card UPS Supply Chain Solutions Inc 28.26
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS Yearbook - Shipping of Mailing Book for Judging 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830380 28.26

Student Based Activity - Etruscan-yearbook

11/23/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 4.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Toothpicks for Horticulture Student Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 4.75

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/23/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Boston Market 152.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Band Student "Bandsgiving" Meals 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820925 152.86

Student Based Activity - Spartan Marching Band

11/23/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Sam's Club/Synchrony Bank 381.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - ltems for Winter Clothing Drive 2020 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830060 381.16

Student Based Activity - Aid Fund

11/23/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Honeybaked Ham -1,136.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Received 12/02/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 -1,136.64

Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Bowlero - Mount Prospect 455.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN - Bowling Tryouts 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1510 6500 20 005316 33.40
Glenbrook North High School - Girls Bowling
11/27/2020 GBN - Bowling Tryouts 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1510 6500 20 005216 421.80
Glenbrook North High School - Boys Bowling
11/23/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Legal Issues in COVID-19 Testing 532.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Registration for Legal Issues in COVID-19 Testing - Online 12/3/20 - R 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2510 3320 10 002510 532.07
Gravel
Administraton - Business Services
11/23/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Vogue Fabrics Inc 13.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 13.85
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
11/23/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 7.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Office Hospitality 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 7.59
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Tote Bag Factory 111.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Shelf Kit - Tote Bags 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 111.07
Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant
11/23/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 1,672.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 District PPE Supplies - COVID Testing Kit Supplies 12/02/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 1,672.64

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 69.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Erasers for Horticulture Student Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 69.90

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/23/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Treetopia -627.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Received 12/02/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 -627.09

Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts

11/23/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 166.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Play-Doh and Clay for Horticulture Student Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 166.50

Glenbrook South High School - Science

11/23/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Wanderlust Movers 1,515.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Pending 12/02/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 1,515.00

Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts

11/23/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 162.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Kit - Rafter Squares 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 162.47

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/23/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 7.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Recurring Monthly Digital Subscription 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2410 4400 30 002410 7.96

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/23/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Dance Shopper 418.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS Poms - Rhinestones for Costumes 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 418.70
Student Based Activity - Titan Poms
11/24/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 0.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Kit - Tape Measure 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 0.99

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/24/202 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Service Sanitation Inc 204.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Portable Restroom Services for November 2020 12/02/2020 20 E 300 2542 3750 30 009010 204.40

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services

11/24/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card New York Times 124.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Newspaper Subscription 11/23/20 - 2/21/21 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 124.80

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

11/24/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 19.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS SAO - Tape 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1520 4100 30 005800 19.10

Glenbrook South High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities

11/24/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Adobe Inc 15.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Recurring Monthly Software Subscription 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 15.93

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount

11/24/202 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card One Hour Translation 29.93

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

11/27/2020 Translation Services - Junior Parent Night Email in Mongolian for November  12/02/2020 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 29.93
2020

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

11/24/202 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card SQ Celebration Midwest 153.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Virtual Trivia Event 12/3/20 12/02/2020 10 E 200 2210 3120 20 002210 153.00

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

11/24/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 16.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Book Order 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 16.99

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

11/24/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 24.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Book Order 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 24.99

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

11/24/202 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card One Hour Translation 55.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Translation Services - Junior Parent Night Email in Mongolian & Spanish for ~ 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 55.85

November 2020

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

11/24/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 95.03
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Office Hospitality 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 95.03

Administraton - Human Resources
Department
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction

Department

Payment Type

Transaction Amount

11/24/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Hustons Outdoor Adventure 2,800.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Pending 12/02/2020 10 L 100 4999 0000 00 000000 2,800.00

Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts

11/24/202 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 58.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBOC - English Class Books - The Hate U Give (5) 12/02/2020 10 E 500 1212 4200 50 001360 58.10

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

11/24/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 33.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project - Tape Measures 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 33.66

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/24/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card ILMEA/lllinois Music Educators Assoc 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - ILMEA Student Entry Fees 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 6500 30 001045 60.00

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

11/24/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 22.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Office Hospitality 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 22.49

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

11/24/202 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Walgreens Corporation 17.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS World Languages - Refreshments for Teacher Thanksgiving 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4900 30 001030 17.49

Glenbrook South High School - World Language
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/24/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 16.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN PLTW - Eclectic Blackbird Bolts Complete Building Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 16.99

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

11/24/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Hlavacek Florist of Glenview 75.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Glenbrooks Debate Tournament 11/21/20 - 11/23/20 - Flowers for District 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 10 810250 75.36

Staff
Student Based Activity - Debate Tournament

11/24/202 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card The Lifeguard Store 283.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Coaches Uniforms 12/02/2020 95 E 950 3200 4130 95 005505 283.00

Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics

11/24/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 143.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Kit - Rafter Squares 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 143.52

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/24/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 957.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/23/20 - 12/22/20 12/02/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 957.96

Administraton - Custodial Services

11/24/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Educational Innovations Inc 136.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Compasses and Light Bulb Holders for AP Physics Student Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 136.80

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/24/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Walmart 122.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 District PPE Supplies - COVID Testing Kit Supplies 12/02/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 122.17
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/24/202 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card One Hour Translation 28.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Translation Services of Email Communication to Mongolian Parents 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 28.19

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

11/24/202 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card lllinois Association of SBO 199.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Registration for Admin Academy: Effective Financial & Strategic 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 199.00

Communications - Online 12/2/20 - L Bonner
Administraton - Educational Services

11/24/202 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Midwest Principals' Center 190.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN - Registration for Trauma-Invested Practices for Fostering Resilient 12/02/2020 10 E 200 2121 3320 20 002120 190.00

Learnings - Online Workshop 2/17/21 - E Etherton
Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.48

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 59.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 59.93

Administraton - Human Resources
Department
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 64.23
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 64.23
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.60
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 43.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Books for Teachers & IAs for Sped English 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1220 4300 20 001320 43.96
Glenbrook North High School - Developmental Learning
Skills
11/25/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 31.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 (SBBtS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Kit - Tape Measures and Drill Bit ~ 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 31.70
ets
Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant
11/25/202 GBN - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 84.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Biology Lab Supplies 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 84.20
Glenbrook North High School - Science
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.60
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.48
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Shipping Fee for Equipment Repair 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 20.00
Administraton - Technology Services
11/25/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Teacher on Tap 7.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Band Music 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 7.34
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 59.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 59.48
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 59.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 59.48
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 64.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 64.35

- Human Resources
Department

Administraton
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.48
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 71.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 71.58
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBN - English Procurement Card Topweb, LLC 725.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN Torch - Printing Services 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 821240 725.00
Student Based Activity - Torch
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 74.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 74.78
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Glenview Postmaster/US Postal Service 22.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBOC Office Supplies - Stamps for Mailing of Thanksgiving Letters to 12/02/2020 10 E 500 1212 4100 50 001360 22.00
Students
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 60.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 60.04
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/25/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Menards 144.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Plastic Containers for AP Physics Student Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 144.68
Glenbrook South High School - Science
11/25/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Godaddy.Com LLC 21.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Domain Name Annual Renewal 11/24/20 - 11/24/21 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 3160 30 001405 21.17
Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 24.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Office Hospitality 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 24.69
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.48
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 11.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS Poms - Costume Appliques 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 11.99
Student Based Activity - Titan Poms
11/25/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 74.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS Canned Food Drive - Silent Auction Items for Freshmen 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830990 74.97
Student Based Activity - Student Council
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.48
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.10
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card One Hour Translation 52.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 ;’(r)azrz)slation Services - Junior Parent Night Email in Korean for November 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 52.87
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.60
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 63.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 63.98
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 64.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 64.98

- Human Resources
Department

Administraton
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.60
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 76.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 76.58
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 46.53
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN Key Club - Gift Drive Gifts from Sociology Class - Play-Doh, Socks, & 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820990 46.53
Long-Sleeve Shirts
Student Based Activity - Student Association
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 58.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 58.58
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 64.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 64.98
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 64.23
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 64.23

- Human Resources
Department

Administraton
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/25/202 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 41.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Vellum for Horticulture Student Kits 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 41.99
Glenbrook South High School - Science
11/25/202 GBN - CTE Procurement Card EPL Yuanensm LTD -108.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Fraudulent Charge - Credit Received 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001405 -108.31
Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 59.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 59.48
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card SP Tribute 131.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Tribute Video 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 131.00
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 65.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 65.10
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 64.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 64.98

- Human Resources
Department

Administraton
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/25/202 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 59.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Get Well Arrangement 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 59.59
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
11/27/202 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 2,910.71
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Instructional & Test Materials for Art 12/02/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001005 2,910.71
Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts
11/27/202 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 21.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN Student Services - Book 12/02/2020 10 E 200 2121 4300 20 002120 21.49
Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services
11/27/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 19.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 District Office Hospitality 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 19.63
Administraton - General Administration
11/27/202 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 209.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBA Tech - Device Accessories 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 209.90
Administraton - Technology Services
11/27/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 37.22
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Book Order 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 37.22

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/27/202 GBN - English Procurement Card NSPA/National Scholastic Press Association 310.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN Torch - Annual Membership Dues, Critique, & Plaque 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 821240 310.00
Student Based Activity - Torch
11/27/202 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card www.1and1.Com 59.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Debate Database Fee - 11/21/20 - 2/21/21 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820739 59.68
Student Based Activity - Debate
11/27/202 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 662.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 11/25/20 - 12/24/20 12/02/2020 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 662.97
Administraton - Custodial Services
11/27/202 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Harbor Freight Tools 3.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS CTE - Woodworking Student Project Kit - Tape Measures 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 3.96

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

11/27/202 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card GrandStay Hotel & Suites 1,322.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS Athletics - Boys Cross Country State Tournament Hotel for 2019/20 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1510 3340 30 005100 1,322.32

School Year
Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

11/27/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services -89.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS Auditorium - Credit 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 -89.00

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
11/27/202 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card PAR/Psychological Assessment Resources Inc 600.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 Special Education - Psych Testing Supplies IDEA FY21 12/02/2020 10 E 100 2140 4100 10 004620 600.00
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
11/27/202 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Joann Fabrics and Crafts 424 .59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBN Senior Holiday Party Supplies 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 822021 424.59
Student Based Activity - Class of 2021
11/27/202 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Blauer Tactical Systems 49.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS PE - Recurring Monthly Subscription for Curriculum 12/02/2020 10 E 300 1130 3160 30 001050 49.00

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

11/27/202 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 98.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS Poms - Costume Appliques 12/02/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831220 98.89

Student Based Activity - Titan Poms

11/27/202 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 39.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
11/27/2020 GBS - Book Order 12/02/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 39.58

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Dimension

Amount

10 - Education Fund

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
95 - Glenbrook Aquatics

99 - Student Activities Fund

20,380.01
3,726.08
339.89
3,058.73

27,504.71
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AP Check Register

Glenbrook High School District 225

AP Run: AP-V-12/01/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-01 — AP Run Type: R
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
12/01/2020 9000001037 ACH Call One 9,840.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
339143 District-Wide Telephone Services 11/15/20 - 12/14/20 11/15/2020 9,840.91
10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 9,840.91
Administraton | Technology Services
Total: $9,840.91

AP-V-12/01/2020 Summary

Type Count Amount
Regular 0 0.00
ACH Checks: 1 9,840.91
Wire Transfers: 0 0.00

Total: 1 $9,840.91

1 of 129 12/9/2020 11:41:27 AM




AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

12/15/2020 7000000587 1st Ayd Corp 167.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
PS1414096 Drain Demon 10/30/2020 167.76

20 E 300 2542 4100 30 009010 167.76
Glenbrook South High School | Custodial Services

12/15/2020 7000000588 AAA Lock & Key 49.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
0000036252 Keys for Nurse's Office 11/04/2020 49.50

20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 49.50
Glenbrook South High School | Building Maintenance
12/15/2020 7000000589 Allegra Marketing Print Signs 9,741.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
44368 GBN - Covid Signage 10/22/2020 9,514.00
20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 9,514.00
Administraton | Custodial Services

44694 District-Wide COVID Signage 11/23/2020 227.00
20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 227.00
Administraton | Custodial Services

12/15/2020 7000000590 Americaneagle.Com Inc 350.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
317824 Monthly Fee for Domain Hosting 10/10/2020 75.00

www.gbscurriculumguide.org - October 2020
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 75.00

Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000590 Americaneagle.Com Inc 350.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
320449 Monthly Fee for Hawk Search - November 2020 11/30/2020 200.00
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 200.00
Administraton | Technology Services
321239 Monthly Fee for Domain Hosting 12/10/2020 75.00
www.gbscurriculumguide.org
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 75.00
Administraton | Technology Services
12/15/2020 7000000591 Anderson Pest Solutions 750.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
3007743 GBA Pest Management Services - May 2020 05/01/2020 58.35
20 E 100 2544 3234 10 009050 58.35
Administraton | Building Maintenance
6459849 GBA Pest Management Services - October 2020 10/01/2020 58.35
20 E 100 2544 3234 10 009050 58.35
Administraton | Building Maintenance
6460188 GBOC Pest Management Services - October 2020 10/01/2020 72.10
20 E 500 2544 3234 10 009050 72.10
Glenbrook Off Campus | Building Maintenance
Center
6963540 GBS - Pest Control Services for December 2020 12/01/2020 225.33
20 E 300 2544 3270 30 009050 225.33

Glenbrook South High School |  Building Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000591 Anderson Pest Solutions 750.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
6963545 GBN - Pest Control Management for December 2020 12/01/2020 205.74
20 E 200 2544 3270 20 009050 205.74
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
6965693 GBA Pest Management Services - December 2020 12/01/2020 58.35
20 E 100 2544 3234 10 009050 58.35
Administraton | Building Maintenance
6965987 GBOC Pest Management Services - December 2020 12/01/2020 72.10
20 E 500 2544 3234 10 009050 72.10
Glenbrook Off Campus | Building Maintenance
Center
12/15/2020 7000000592 Best Plumbing Specialties Inc 250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
5983985 Plumbing Supplies for Stock 10/19/2020 250.00
20 E 300 2544 4847 30 009050 250.00
Glenbrook South High School | Building Maintenance
12/15/2020 7000000593 BSN Sports LLC 6,180.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
909973552 GBN Band - T-Shirts 09/16/2020 3,526.00
99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820925 3,526.00
Student Based Activity | Spartan Marching Band
Account
910843153 GBS Athletics - Boys Basketball Whistles 11/25/2020 468.00
10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005215 468.00
Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

12/15/2020 7000000593 BSN Sports LLC 6,180.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
910883833 GBS Athletics - Athletic Office Apparel 11/30/2020 2,186.00

99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830490 2,186.00
Student Based Activity | Sports Tournaments
Account

12/15/2020 7000000594 Buck Bros Inc 507.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
281234 GBN Dean's Office - Gator Brake 11/19/2020 507.06

10 E 200 2111 4100 20 002110 507.06
Glenbrook North High School | Dean's Office

12/15/2020 7000000595 Canon Solutions America, Inc. 4,546.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4034415336 GBA, GBN & GBS Fleet #2426009 - Copier Usage 9/30/20 - 10/31/2020 356.28

10/30/20
10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 163.18
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 190.04
Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating
10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 3.06
Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating
4034415337 GBN Fleet #2426014 - Copier Usage 9/30/20 - 10/30/20 10/31/2020 292.10

10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 292.10
Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000595 Canon Solutions America, Inc. 4,546.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4034415338 GBN & GBS Fleet #2426015 - Copier Usage 9/30/20 - 10/31/2020 299.71
10/30/20
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 10.88

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 288.83

Glenbrook South High School | Printing and Duplicating

4034415339 GBA, GBN, GBS, GBOC, & GBT Fleet #2426020 - Copier 10/31/2020 290.15
Usage 9/30/20 - 10/30/20
10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 0.17
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 19.19

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 244 .05

Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating

10 E 500 2574 3240 10 002574 26.74
Glenbrook Off Campus | Printing and Duplicating
Center
4034415340 GBN & GBS Fleet #2426021 - Copier Usage 9/30/20 - 10/31/2020 1,5676.34
10/30/20
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 226.35

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 1,349.99

Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000595 Canon Solutions America, Inc. 4,546.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4034415347 GBN Fleet #2426048 - Copier Usage 9/30/20 - 10/30/20 10/31/2020 148.84
10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 148.84
Administraton | Technology Services
4034416637 GBS SN #YDB06502 - Copier Usage 9/30/20 - 10/30/20 10/31/2020 12.91
10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 12.91

Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating

4034697107 GBA, GBN & GBS Fleet #2426009 - Copier Usage 10/31/20 11/30/2020 263.45
- 11/29/20
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 261.23
Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating
10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 2.22
Glenbrook South High School | Printing and Duplicating
4034697108 GBN Fleet #2426014 - Copier Usage 10/31/20 - 11/29/20 11/30/2020 192.39
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 192.39
Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating
4034697109 GBN & GBS Fleet #2426015 - Copier Usage 10/31/20 - 11/30/2020 226.61
11/29/20

10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 16.57

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 210.04

Glenbrook South High School | Printing and Duplicating
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000595 Canon Solutions America, Inc. 4,546.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4034697110 GBA, GBN, GBS, GBOC, & GBT Fleet #2426020 - Copier 11/30/2020 197.48
Usage 10/31/20 - 11/29/20
10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 0.53
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 18.21

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 131.48

Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating

10 E 500 2574 3240 10 002574 47.26

Glenbrook Off Campus | Printing and Duplicating
Center

4034697114 GBS S/N RZJ42716 - Copier Usage 10/31/20 - 11/29/20 11/30/2020 2.02
10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 2.02

Glenbrook South High School | Printing and Duplicating

4034697115 GBN S/N RZJ42719 - Copier Usage 10/31/20 - 11/29/20 11/30/2020 1.49
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 1.49

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

4034697118 GBA Fleet #2426048 - Copier Usage 10/31/20 - 11/29/20 11/30/2020 93.34
10 E 100 2660 3230 10 002660 93.34

Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000595 Canon Solutions America, Inc. 4,546.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4034698320 GBS S/N YDB06502 - Copier Usage 10/31/20 - 11/29/20 11/30/2020 7.50
10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 7.50

Glenbrook South High School | Printing and Duplicating

4034738597 GBN & GBS Fleet #2426021 - Copier Usage 10/31/20 - 12/01/2020 586.00
11/29/20

10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 31.18

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 554.82

Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating

12/15/2020 7000000596 Cintas 212.73
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
5043436586 GBN Plant Ops - First Aid Kit Replenishment 11/24/2020 212.73

20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 212.73

Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance

12/15/2020 7000000597 Cintas #769 563.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4068063772 GBS Athletics & PE Towel Cleaning Services 11/19/2020 196.40

10 E 300 1130 3220 30 001050 196.40

Glenbrook South High School |  Physical Education

4068578854 GBS Athletics & PE Towel Cleaning Services 11/27/2020 183.53
10 E 300 1130 3220 30 001050 183.53

Glenbrook South High School |  Physical Education
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000597 Cintas #769 563.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4069161826 GBS PE & Athletics Towel Cleaning Services 12/03/2020 183.53
10 E 300 1130 3220 30 001050 183.53
Glenbrook South High School | Physical Education
12/15/2020 7000000598 City Welding Sales & Service Inc 180.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
166758 Cylinder Rental for Art 11/30/2020 12.50
10 E 200 1130 3250 20 001005 12.50
Glenbrook North High School | Visual Arts
166760 Oxygen Rental 11/30/2020 89.30
10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 89.30
Glenbrook North High School | Technical Education
166761 GBS CTE - Autos Cylinder Rental for November 2020 11/30/2020 12.50
10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 12.50
Glenbrook South High School | Technical Education
166811 GBS Plant Ops - Cylinder Rental 11/30/2020 66.50
20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 66.50
Glenbrook South High School |  Building Maintenance
12/15/2020 7000000599 Compass Health Center LLC 2,040.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10001791 Hospital Instruction Services 10/1/20 - 10/23/20 11/05/2020 400.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 400.00

Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000599 Compass Health Center LLC 2,040.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10001798 Hospital Instruction Services 9/17/20 - 10/19/20 11/05/2020 760.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 760.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
10001801 Hospital Instruction Services 9/29/20 - 10/20/20 11/05/2020 480.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 480.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
10001854 Hospital Instruction Services 10/7/20 - 10/23/20 11/16/2020 400.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 400.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
12/15/2020 7000000600 Conserve FS Inc 801.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
101017263 GBN Grounds Gasoline - Dieselex 11/18/2020 111.24
20 E 200 2543 4640 20 009080 111.24

Glenbrook North High School | Grounds Maintenance

101017264 GBN Grounds Gasoline - Unleaded 11/18/2020 690.25
20 E 200 2543 4640 20 009080 690.25
Glenbrook North High School | Grounds Maintenance
12/15/2020 7000000601 Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health 12,326.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1104202003290009  Special Education - Tuition and Room & Board for October ~ 11/04/2020 12,326.50
2020
10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305 6,452.00
Administraton | District SpEd Placements
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000601 Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health 12,326.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10 E 100 1912 6710 10 001305 5,874.50
Administraton | District SpEd Placements
12/15/2020 7000000602 Digital Ally Inc 20,225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1114610 Digital Thermometer Scanning Stands 10/06/2020 20,225.00
20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 20,225.00
Administraton | Custodial Services
12/15/2020 7000000603 EBSCO Information Services 22.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2101940 GBS - Subscription Price Adjustment 2020/21 11/13/2020 22.00
10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 22.00
Glenbrook South High School | Library Services
12/15/2020 7000000604 Equipment International Ltd 864.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
162540 GBN Custodial - Washing Machine Repair 11/20/2020 864.68
20 E 200 2542 3230 20 009010 864.68
Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services
12/15/2020 7000000605 Halogen Supply Company 774.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
00558043 GBN Pool Chemicals - Sodium Bisulphate 11/24/2020 774.00
20 E 200 2544 4860 20 009050 774.00
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000606 Hlavacek Florist of Glenview 65.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
006082 GBN - Condolence Plant for P Karlovitz 12/03/2020 65.00
99 L 990 1529 0000 20 821330 65.00
Student Based Activity | Welfare Memorial Fund
Account
12/15/2020 7000000607 Ingram Library Services 183.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
62677428 Replacement of Lost Books 11/17/2020 54.31
99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820660 54.31
Student Based Activity | Library Account
Account
62677730 Tuesday Book Order 11/18/2020 117.69
10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 117.69

Glenbrook North High School | Library Services

67249145 Tuesday Book Order 11/18/2020 11.76
10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 11.76

Glenbrook North High School | Library Services

12/15/2020 7000000608 Jostens Inc 4,723.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
24895911 GBS - Unused Caps and Gowns Credit 08/10/2020 -1,289.25

10 E 300 2410 4121 30 002410 -1,289.25

Glenbrook South High School |  Principal's Office

25128813 GBN Fulfillment Facsimile Signature Cut Diploma 11/05/2020 12.20
10 E 200 2410 4121 20 002410 12.20

Glenbrook North High School | Principal's Office
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000608 Jostens Inc 4,723.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
25148977 GBN - Diploma 11/11/2020 10.65
10 E 200 2410 4121 20 002410 10.65

Glenbrook North High School | Principal's Office

25195622 GBS Diploma Covers, Non-Traditional Diplomas, & Lost 11/20/2020 5,981.36
Reprint Diplomas

10 E 300 2410 4121 30 002410 5,981.36
Glenbrook South High School | Principal's Office

25231137 GBS - January 2021 Graduate Diplomas 11/30/2020 8.09
10 E 300 2410 4121 30 002410 8.09

Glenbrook South High School |  Principal's Office

12/15/2020 7000000609 JW Pepper & Son Inc 157.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
362935597 Band Music 09/03/2020 73.33

10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 73.33

Glenbrook North High School | Music/Performing Arts
362961648 Band Music - Shipping Charge 09/17/2020 29.26

10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 29.26

Glenbrook North High School | Music/Performing Arts
362962000 Band Music 09/17/2020 55.00

10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 55.00

Glenbrook North High School | Music/Performing Arts
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

12/15/2020 7000000610 Language Testing Interrnational Inc 5.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
L39629-IN GBS - Language Proficiency Testing for Seal of Biliteracy 12/06/2020 5.00

10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001030 5.00
Glenbrook South High School | World Language

12/15/2020 7000000611 Medox 45.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
R02630049 GBN Science - Cylinder Rentals for October 2020 10/31/2020 45.29

10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 45.29
Glenbrook North High School | Science

12/15/2020 7000000612 Mercury Promotions & Fulfillment 6,076.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
INV267879 District PPE Supplies - Alcohol Hand Sanitizer 11/20/2020 993.87

20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 993.87

Administraton | Custodial Services
INV269359 District PPE Supplies - Hand Sanitizer 12/02/2020 5,082.50

20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 5,082.50

Administraton | Custodial Services

12/15/2020 7000000613 North American Corporation 4,520.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
A863840 GBN - Electrostatic Backpack Sprayers 09/10/2020 3,113.16

20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 3,113.16

Administraton | Custodial Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

12/15/2020 7000000613 North American Corporation 4,520.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
B024475 Fabric Sanitizer 11/17/2020 143.68
20 E 300 2542 4100 30 009010 143.68
Glenbrook South High School | Custodial Services

B027030 IVAC 24 Vacuum Repair 11/18/2020 223.00
20 E 300 2542 3230 30 009010 223.00
Glenbrook South High School | Custodial Services

B049735 GBN Custodial - Extractor Parts & Accessory Kit 12/02/2020 1,040.80
20 E 200 2542 3230 20 009010 1,040.80
Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services

12/15/2020 7000000614 OverDrive Inc 6,000.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
H-0071700 Overdrive License & Hosting - Annual Renewal 11/1/20 - 11/01/2020 6,000.00

10/31/21
10 E 100 2225 4310 10 002665 6,000.00
Administraton | Instructional Innovation

12/15/2020 7000000615 P A Crimson Fire Risk Services Inc 364.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
19980 GBA - Annual Certification of Fire Extinguishers 2020/21 11/27/2020 123.88

20 E 100 2544 3270 10 009050 123.88
Administraton | Building Maintenance
19981 GBOC - Annual Certification of Fire Extinguishers 2020/21 11/27/2020 240.88
20 E 500 2544 3270 10 009050 240.88
Glenbrook Off Campus [ Building Maintenance
Center
16 of 129 12/9/2020 11:41:27 AM




AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000616 R&M Specialties Ltd 651.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
72037 Hoodies for Express Choir 11/17/2020 651.00
99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820730 651.00
Student Based Activity | Music General Fund
Account
12/15/2020 7000000617 School Health Corporation 454.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
3784252-04 GBS Athletics - Training Room Supplies 11/23/2020 101.28
10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005110 101.28

Glenbrook South High School | Training Room

3797825-03 GBN - Training Room Supplies 11/23/2020 353.00
10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005110 353.00
Glenbrook North High School | Training Room
12/15/2020 7000000618 Steiner Electric Company 25.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
S006761374.003 Plates for LED Upgrade 11/10/2020 25.30
20 E 300 2544 4842 30 009050 25.30
Glenbrook South High School |  Building Maintenance
12/15/2020 7000000619 Tennant Sales And Service Company 1,686.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
917507923 Preventative Maintenance Service on T15 Riding Power 12/01/2020 228.33
Scrubber

20 E 300 2542 3230 30 009010 228.33

Glenbrook South High School | Custodial Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000619 Tennant Sales And Service Company 1,686.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
917507925 Preventative Maintenance Service on Floor Scrubber 5000  12/01/2020 173.39
20 E 300 2542 3230 30 009010 173.39
Glenbrook South High School | Custodial Services
917509430 GBN Custodial - Preventative Maintenance for Model T5 12/02/2020 353.39
Scrubber
20 E 200 2542 3230 20 009010 353.39
Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services
917509431 GBN Custodial - Preventative Maintenance for Model 6100  12/02/2020 679.39
Sweeper
20 E 200 2542 3230 20 009010 679.39
Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services
917509432 GBN Custodial - Preventative Maintenance for Model T16 12/02/2020 251.83
Scrubber
20 E 200 2542 3230 20 009010 251.83
Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services
12/15/2020 7000000620 The Sherwin-Williams Co 194.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
7175-2 GBS - Touch-Up Paint 11/30/2020 146.44
20 E 300 2544 4846 30 009050 146.44
Glenbrook South High School |  Building Maintenance
73071 GBOC - Paint for Multi-Purpose Room 12/04/2020 47.66

20 E 500 2544 4846 10 009050 47.66

Glenbrook Off Campus
Center

| Building Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000621 Thomson Reuters - West 680.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
843443479 Investigative Suite of Services - November 2020 12/01/2020 680.85
10 E 100 2114 3165 10 002114 680.85
Administraton | Residency
12/15/2020 7000000622 Trane US Inc 2,042.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
311265062 GBN HVAC Services - Precedent Unit Leak Repair 11/05/2020 2,042.00
20 E 200 2544 3275 20 009050 2,042.00
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
12/15/2020 7000000623 Tri-Dim Filter Corporation 8,722.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2372602-1 GBN - HVAC Filters 11/30/2020 8,722.80
20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 8,722.80
Administraton | Custodial Services
12/15/2020 7000000624 United Analytical Services Inc 2,547.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
20134-02A-P Asbestos Professional Services - GBN Room B110 & GBS  12/04/2020 1,840.00
Rooms 553 / 555
20 E 100 2530 3190 10 009823 1,840.00
Administraton | Construction Projects
20396-01F Asbestos Professional Services - Inspection of GBS Rooms  12/04/2020 320.00
553 /555
20 E 100 2530 3190 10 009823 320.00

Administraton | Construction Projects
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000624 United Analytical Services Inc 2,547.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
20401-01F Asbestos Professional Services - Inspection of GBN A Wing 12/04/2020 387.50
20 E 100 2530 3190 10 009823 387.50
Administraton | Construction Projects
12/15/2020 7000000625 VT Services Inc 1,830.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
146029 GBN Student Chromebook Repairs 11/06/2020 150.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 150.00
Administraton | Technology Services
146030 GBS Student Chromebook Repairs 11/06/2020 225.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 225.00
Administraton | Technology Services
146080 GBS Student Chromebook Repairs 11/10/2020 335.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 335.00
Administraton | Technology Services
146081 GBN Student Chromebook Repairs 11/10/2020 75.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 75.00
Administraton | Technology Services
146206 GBN Student Chromebook Repairs 11/17/2020 185.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 185.00
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
12/15/2020 7000000625 VT Services Inc 1,830.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
146208 GBS Student Chromebook Repairs 11/17/2020 110.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 110.00
Administraton | Technology Services
146485 GBS Student Chromebook Repairs 12/01/2020 150.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 150.00
Administraton | Technology Services
146504 GBS Student Chromebook Repairs 12/03/2020 600.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 600.00
Administraton | Technology Services
12/15/2020 7000000626 Waste Management 1,941.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2406624-2008-4 GBN Waste Disposal Service - 30-Yard Compactor 12/01/2020 739.00
20 E 200 2542 3760 20 009010 739.00

Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services
2406961-2008-0 GBN Waste Disposal Service - Roll-Off 12/01/2020 1,175.91

20 E 200 2542 3760 20 009010 1,175.91

Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services
6999667-2008-7 GBN Waste Disposal Service - One-Yard Recycle Bin 11/30/2020 26.50

20 E 200 2542 3760 20 009010 26.50
Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services

21 of 129 12/9/2020 11:41:27 AM




AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

12/15/2020 7000000627 WW Grainger Inc 73.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
9726773055 GBN Maintenance Supplies - Grease, Lubricant, & Polish 11/23/2020 64.29

20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 64.29

Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
9730735124 GBN Maintenance Electrical - Fuses 11/30/2020 9.32

20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 9.32

Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance

12/15/2020 9000001038 ACH Advertising in Action 2,304.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
WH32027 Human Resources - Wellness Apparel 12/08/2020 2,304.70

10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002649 2,304.70
Administraton | Employee Wellness
Program

12/15/2020 9000001039 ACH Albert, Stephanie C 558.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionFa20 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Fall 2020 11/23/2020 558.00

10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 558.00
Administraton [ Improvement Of Instruction

12/15/2020 9000001040 ACH Anderson Lock Company 4,150.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1052637 GBS - Door Finishing Materials 11/06/2020 191.62

10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 191.62

Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-12/15/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-12-15 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
12/15/2020 9000001040 ACH Anderson Lock Company 4,150.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1052907 GBS - Security Door Strike-Plate 11/11/2020 353.50
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 353.50
Administraton | Technology Services
1053823 GBN - Security Door Devices 11/24/2020 98.00
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 98.00
Administraton | Technology Services
7089604 GBN - Interior Door Replacement 11/06/2020 1,560.02
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 776.00
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 784.02
Administraton | Technology Services